Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F51113ADNF#UA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0008 70DFh ICU Interrupt Request Register 223 IR223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70E0h ICU Interrupt Request Register 224 IR224 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70E1h ICU Interrupt Request Register 225 IR225 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70EEh ICU Interrupt Request Register 238 IR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70EFh ICU Interrupt Request Register 239 IR239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F0h ICU Interrupt Request Register 240 IR240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F1h ICU Interrupt Request Register 241 IR241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F2h ICU Interrupt Request Register 242 IR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F3h ICU Interrupt Request Register 243 IR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F4h ICU Interrupt Request Register 244 IR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F5h ICU Interrupt Request Register 245 IR245 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F6h ICU Interrupt Request Register 246 IR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F7h ICU Interrupt Request Register 247 IR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F8h ICU Interrupt Request Register 248 IR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F9h ICU Interrupt Request Register 249 IR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Bh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 027 DTCER027 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Ch ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 028 DTCER028 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Dh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 029 DTCER029 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7124h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 036 DTCER036 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7125h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 037 DTCER037 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Dh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 045 DTCER045 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Eh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 046 DTCER046 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7140h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 064 DTCER064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7141h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 065 DTCER065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7142h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 066 DTCER066 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7143h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 067 DTCER067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7144h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 068 DTCER068 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7145h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 069 DTCER069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7146h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 070 DTCER070 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7147h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 071 DTCER071 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7166h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 102 DTCER102 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7167h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 103 DTCER103 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 716Ah ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 106 DTCER106 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7172h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 114 DTCER114 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7173h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 115 DTCER115 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7174h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 116 DTCER116 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7175h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 117 DTCER117 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7179h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 121 DTCER121 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Ah ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 122 DTCER122 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Dh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 125 DTCER125 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Eh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 126 DTCER126 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7181h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 129 DTCER129 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7182h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 130 DTCER130 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7183h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 131 DTCER131 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7184h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 132 DTCER132 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7186h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 134 DTCER134 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (3/16)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name

0008 B002h CAC CAC Control Register 2 CACR2 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B003h CAC CAC Interrupt Request Enable Register CAICR 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B004h CAC CAC Status Register CASTR 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B006h CAC CAC Upper-Limit Value Setting Register CAULVR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B008h CAC CAC Lower-Limit Value Setting Register CALLVR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B00Ah CAC CAC Counter Buffer Register CACNTBR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B080h DOC DOC Control Register DOCR 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B082h DOC DOC Data Input Register DODIR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B084h DOC DOC Data Setting Register DODSR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B100h ELC Event Link Control Register ELCR 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B102h ELC Event Link Setting Register 1 ELSR1 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B103h ELC Event Link Setting Register 2 ELSR2 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B104h ELC Event Link Setting Register 3 ELSR3 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B105h ELC Event Link Setting Register 4 ELSR4 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B108h ELC Event Link Setting Register 7 ELSR7 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B110h ELC Event Link Setting Register 15 ELSR15 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B111h ELC Event Link Setting Register 16 ELSR16 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B113h ELC Event Link Setting Register 18 ELSR18 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B115h ELC Event Link Setting Register 20 ELSR20 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B117h ELC Event Link Setting Register 22 ELSR22 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B119h ELC Event Link Setting Register 24 ELSR24 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B11Ah ELC Event Link Setting Register 25 ELSR25 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B11Fh ELC Event Link Option Setting Register A ELOPA 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B120h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register B ELOPB 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B121h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register C ELOPC 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B123h ELC Port Group Setting Register 1 PGR1 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB